

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4730 OF 2007

BASAPPA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOWRAMMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.for
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 03rd March, 2011 sent by the learned mediator.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellants, let this matter be referred to the Bangalore Mediation Centre for mediation. Parties shall appear before the mediation centre on 12 th May, 2011 at 11.00 a.m.

Since, no one is present on behalf of the respondent, learned counsel for the appellants is directed to communicate this order in writing to the learned counsel for the respondent.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.Gururajan for information.

List after receiving report from the mediation
centre.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master